Town Election Final Results May 3, 2025

FOR MODERATOR - Vote for ONE

MICHAEL J. PUZO
Write-ins
Blanks

Total

FOR SELECT BOARD - Vote for ONE

JULIE MORAN STREHLE
Write-ins

Blanks

Total

FOR BOARD OF ASSESSORS - Vote for ONE
SARA A. ABBOTT

Write-ins

Blanks

Total

FOR BOARD OF HEALTH - Vote for ONE
ROSEMARY D. BYRNE

Write-ins

Blanks

Total

FOR MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD - Vote for ONE

MICHAEL D. REIVE

PR 1
110

21
133

PR 1
120

13
133

PR 1
113

19
133

PR 1

114

19
133

PR 1
108

PR 2
135

30
165

PR 2
139

25
165

PR 2
137

27
165

PR 2
132

32
165

PR 2
129

PR3
141

22
166

PR 3
144

22
166

PR3
131

31
166

PR3
129

37
166

PR 3
128

PR 4
170

31
203

PR 4
175

26
203

PR 4
165

36
203

PR 4
167

36
203

PR 4
161

PR S
133

24
160

PR 5
129

28
160

PR 5
127

33
160

PR S
126

33
160

PR 5
121

PR 6
118

25
145

PR 6
118

25
145

PR 6
114

31
145

PR 6

114

31
145

PR 6
105

PR 7
86

22
109

PR 7
79

28
109

PR 7
75

33
109

PR 7
82

27
109

PR 7
74

PR 7A
166

38
205

PR 7A
160

44
205

PR 7A
156

49
205

PR 7A
161

43
205

PR 7A
155

TOTAL
1,059
14
213
1,286

TOTAL
1,064
11
211
1,286

TOTAL
1,018

259
1,286

TOTAL
1,025

258
1,286

TOTAL
981



Write-ins
Blanks

Total

FOR HOUSING AUTHORITY - Vote for ONE

TIMOTHY PATRICK SULLIVAN
Write-ins
Blanks

Total

FOR SCHOOL COMMITTEE- Vote for THREE

ALYSON BARON ANDERSON
MATTHEW J. COSMAN

JOHN C. MOONEY

Write-ins

Blanks

Total

FOR PLANNING BOARD - Vote for ONE

CRYSTAL G. KELLY
THOMAS F. PATCH
Write-ins

Blanks

Total

FOR SEWER COMMISSIONER - Vote for ONE

JOSEPH M. FISHER

Write-ins

Blanks

24
133

PR 1
103

30
133

PR 1
99
96

101

103
399

PR 1
110
23

133

PR 1
113

19

36
165

PR 2
132

33
165

PR 2
121
127
121

123
495

PR 2
135
27

165

PR 2
134

31

36
166

PR3
123

42
166

PR 3
128
119
129

119
498

PR3
123
42

166

PR3
137

29

41
203

PR 4
147

55
203

PR 4
155
154
140

159
609

PR 4
162
31

10
203

PR 4
163

39

36
160

PR S
118

40
160

PR 5
111
114
105

142
480

PR S
119
37

160

PR S
128

30

39
145

PR 6
104

41
145

PR 6
106
105

98

124
435

PR 6
112
32

145

PR 6
109

34

34
109

PR 7
74

34
109

PR 7
70
67
64

125
327

PR 7
67
38

109

PR7
76

32

49
205

PR 7A
151

53
205

PR 7A
153
144
149

169
615

PR 7A
174
26

205

PR7A
160

44

10
295
1,286

TOTAL
952

328
1,286

TOTAL
943
926
907

18
1,064
3,858

TOTAL
1,002
256

27
1,286

TOTAL
1,020

258



Total 133

FOR RECREATION COMMISSION- Vote for ONE

PR 1
ADRIENNE F. RAMSEY 117
Write-ins -
Blanks 16
Total 133

165

PR 2
134

31
165

166

PR3
137

29
166

203

PR 4
174

29
203

160

PR 5
133

26
160

145

PR 6
113

32
145

109

PR 7
80

29
109

205

PR 7A
159

45
205

1,286

TOTAL
1,047

237
1,286
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