

**Town Election Final Results May 3, 2025**

**FOR MODERATOR - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>MICHAEL J. PUZO</b>	110	135	141	170	133	118	86	166	<b>1,059</b>
Write-ins	2	-	3	2	3	2	1	1	<b>14</b>
Blanks	21	30	22	31	24	25	22	38	<b>213</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>

**FOR SELECT BOARD - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>JULIE MORAN STREHLE</b>	120	139	144	175	129	118	79	160	<b>1,064</b>
Write-ins	-	1	-	2	3	2	2	1	<b>11</b>
Blanks	13	25	22	26	28	25	28	44	<b>211</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>

**FOR BOARD OF ASSESSORS - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>SARA A. ABBOTT</b>	113	137	131	165	127	114	75	156	<b>1,018</b>
Write-ins	1	1	4	2	-	-	1	-	<b>9</b>
Blanks	19	27	31	36	33	31	33	49	<b>259</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>

**FOR BOARD OF HEALTH - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>ROSEMARY D. BYRNE</b>	114	132	129	167	126	114	82	161	<b>1,025</b>
Write-ins	-	1	-	-	1	-	-	1	<b>3</b>
Blanks	19	32	37	36	33	31	27	43	<b>258</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>

**FOR MUNICIPAL LIGHT BOARD - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>MICHAEL D. REIVE</b>	108	129	128	161	121	105	74	155	<b>981</b>

Write-ins	1	-	2	1	3	1	1	1	<b>10</b>
Blanks	24	36	36	41	36	39	34	49	<b>295</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>

**FOR HOUSING AUTHORITY - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>TIMOTHY PATRICK SULLIVAN</b>	103	132	123	147	118	104	74	151	<b>952</b>
Write-ins	-	-	1	1	2	-	1	1	<b>6</b>
Blanks	30	33	42	55	40	41	34	53	<b>328</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>

**FOR SCHOOL COMMITTEE- Vote for THREE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>ALYSON BARON ANDERSON</b>	99	121	128	155	111	106	70	153	<b>943</b>
<b>MATTHEW J. COSMAN</b>	96	127	119	154	114	105	67	144	<b>926</b>
<b>JOHN C. MOONEY</b>	101	121	129	140	105	98	64	149	<b>907</b>
Write-ins	-	3	3	1	8	2	1	-	<b>18</b>
Blanks	103	123	119	159	142	124	125	169	<b>1,064</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>399</b>	<b>495</b>	<b>498</b>	<b>609</b>	<b>480</b>	<b>435</b>	<b>327</b>	<b>615</b>	<b>3,858</b>

**FOR PLANNING BOARD - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR 7	PR 7A	TOTAL
<b>CRYSTAL G. KELLY</b>	110	135	123	162	119	112	67	174	<b>1,002</b>
<b>THOMAS F. PATCH</b>	23	27	42	31	37	32	38	26	<b>256</b>
Write-ins	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	<b>1</b>
Blanks	-	3	1	10	4	1	3	5	<b>27</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>

**FOR SEWER COMMISSIONER - Vote for ONE**

	PR 1	PR 2	PR 3	PR 4	PR 5	PR 6	PR7	PR7A	TOTAL
<b>JOSEPH M. FISHER</b>	113	134	137	163	128	109	76	160	<b>1,020</b>
Write-ins	1	-	-	1	2	2	1	1	<b>8</b>
Blanks	19	31	29	39	30	34	32	44	<b>258</b>

<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>
--------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	--------------

**FOR RECREATION COMMISSION- Vote for ONE**

	<b>PR 1</b>	<b>PR 2</b>	<b>PR 3</b>	<b>PR 4</b>	<b>PR 5</b>	<b>PR 6</b>	<b>PR 7</b>	<b>PR 7A</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
<b>ADRIENNE F. RAMSEY</b>	117	134	137	174	133	113	80	159	<b>1,047</b>
Write-ins	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	1	<b>2</b>
Blanks	16	31	29	29	26	32	29	45	<b>237</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>133</b>	<b>165</b>	<b>166</b>	<b>203</b>	<b>160</b>	<b>145</b>	<b>109</b>	<b>205</b>	<b>1,286</b>